

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 38 of 2024

Sunita Devi **Versus** Saurabh Kumar & others.

|            |   |
|------------|---|
|            |   |
| 27.02.2024 | <p>Mr. Anil Gulati, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner submits that though there is some delay in payment of process fee but the same is inadvertent and, therefore, the same may be condoned.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2024 is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Amit/-     |   |

