



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 38 of 2024

SUNITA DEVI **versus** SAURABH KUMAR

Order Sheet

02.08.2024	<p>Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Yash Karan Singh, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>The Municipal Corporation is directed to do demarcation and if the land belonging to the petitioner is found to be acquired for road construction, the Corporation shall assess the compensation and make payment irrespective of the stay order passed by the Board of Revenue.</p> <p>List this case on 3rd September, 2024 in fresh matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	