



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CONT No. 38 of 2024**

**SUNITA DEVI *versus* SAURABH KUMAR**

**Order Sheet**

03.09.2024	<p>Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that they are in process of compliance of the order passed by this Court. Considering the submission, list this case on 11.09.2024 in fresh matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	