

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 38 of 2024****SUNITA DEVI versus SAURABH KUMAR & OTHERS****Order Sheet**

11/09/2024	<p>Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, counsel for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the land in question bearing Khasra No. 290/3 whereas the State after verification has found that the said land is part of Khasra No. 930/1 which is a Government land.</p> <p>Whether this particular part is fall within the Bade Jhad ka Jungle or not for that it is required to ascertain 50 years revenue records.</p>

Let the record pertain to 2 or 3 settlements which have been taken place be place on record to ascertain the factual matrix of the case.

List this case on **7th October, 2024**.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**