

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 38 of 2024****SUNITA DEVI *versus* SAURABH KUMAR****Order Sheet**

07.10.2024	<p>Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, counsel for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Yashkarn Singh, counsel for the respondent No. 3.</p> <p>List this case tomorrow i.e. on 08th October, 2024 in the fresh matter list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>
-------------------	--