



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 38 of 2024

SUNITA DEVI **versus** SAURABH KUMAR

Order on Board

05.11.2024	<p>Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>The application for impleadment of the respondents is allowed.</p> <p>Necessary amendments be carried out.</p> <p>Issue notice to the newly added respondents. P.F. to be paid within a week.</p> <p>List the matter on 22nd November, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	