



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 38 of 2024

SUNITA DEVI **versus** SAURABH KUMAR

<p>22/11/2024</p>	<p>Mr. Aditya Khare, learned counsel for Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Yash Karan Singh, learned counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Prateek Singh Thakur, learned counsel for respondents No. 7 & 8.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to serve a complete set of contempt petition to Shri Prateek Singh Thakur, learned counsel for respondent No. 7 & 8.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent/s No. 7 & 8 are directed to file reply.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
--------------------------	--